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ECONOMICS STATISTICS
BRANCH (ESB)

IVO HAVINGA
Chief of Branch
Tel: 212-963-4859
Email: havinga@un.org

National Accounts
Section

Generic Email:
sna@un.org

Herman Smith
Tel: 212-963-4679
Email: smith33@un.org

Environmental-
Economic Accounts

Section

Generic Email:
seea@un.org

Alessandra Alfieri
Tel: 212-963-4590
Email: alfieri@un.org

Matthias Reister
Tel: 917-367-7098
Email: reister@un.org

STEFAN SCHWEINFEST
DIRECTOR

Tel: 212-963-4849
Fax:212-963-9851

Email: schweinfest@un.org
Room: DC2-1670

Executive Support Unit

VACANT
Tel:
Email:

TRADE STATISTICS
BRANCH (TSB)

RONALDJANSEN
Chief of Branch
Tel: 212-963-5980
Email: jansen1@un.org

International Merchandise
Trade Statistics Section

Generic Email:
comtrade@un.org

Markie Muryawan
Tel: 212-963-3083
Email: muryawan@un.org

Statistics of International
Trade in Services Section

Generic Email:
tradeserv@un.org
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Greg Scott
Global Geospatial Information Management
Tel: 212-963-8578
Email: scott12@un.org

Capacity Development Section

Youlia Antonova
Tel: 917-367-3376
Email: antonova@un.org

DEMOGRAPHIC AND
SOCIAL STATISTICS

BRANCH (DSSB)

KEIKO OSAKI-TOMITA
Chief of Branch
Tel: 212-963-8338
Email: osaki@un.org

Demographic Statistics
Section

Generic Email:
demostat@un.org

Globalcensus2010@un.org

Srdjan Mrkic
Tel: 212-963-4940
Email: mrkic@un.org

Social and Housing
Statistics Section

Generic Email:
socialstat@un.org

Karoly Kovacs
Tel: 212-963-4748
Email: kovacs@un.org

Francesca Grum
Tel: 212-963-4950
Email: grum@un.org

ENVIRONMENT AND
ENERGY STATISTICS

BRANCH (EESB)

ESZTER HORVATH
Chief of Branch
Tel: 212-963-4581
Email: horvath@un.org

Environment Statistics
Section

Generic Email:
envstats@un.org

Reena Shah
Tel: 212-963-4586
Email: shahr@un.org

Industrial and Energy
Statistics Section

Generic Email:
Chl@un.org (classifications)

energy_stat@un.org
industry@un.org

Office and Technology Management Section

Ralf Becker
Tel: 212-963-4600
Email: beckerr@un.org

Zoltan Nagy
Tel: 212-963-4519
Email: nagy@un.org

STATISTICAL SERVICES
BRANCH (SSB)

FRANCESCA PERUCCI
Chief of Branch
Tel: 212-963-0212
Email: perucci@un.org

Statistical Dissemination
Section

Generic Email:
statistics@un.org

mbs@un.org

Jacob Assa
Tel: 212-963-2561
Email: assaj@un.org

Global Data Services Unit

Abdulla Gozalov
Tel: 212-963-4547
Email: gozalov@un.org

Statistical and Geographic
Conferences Unit

Generic Email:
statcom@un.org

geoinfo_unsd@un.org

Sabine Warschburger
Tel: 212-963-4297
Email: warschburger@un.org


